
Task Name Duration Start Finish

Contract Award 1 day Wed 11/23/11 Wed 11/23/11
Notice to Proceed 1 day Tue 6/26/12 Tue 6/26/12
Pre-Mobilization Activities 100 days Thu 3/1/12 Wed 7/18/12

Preparation and Submission of General Submittals 100 days Thu 3/1/12 Wed 7/18/12
General Mobilization - 2012 Work 15 days Mon 7/9/12 Fri 7/27/12

Mobilize and Install Temporary Office Trailers 3 days Mon 7/9/12 Wed 7/11/12
Installation of Temporary Utilities 5 days Mon 7/9/12 Fri 7/13/12
Deliver Earth Moving Equipment 15 days Mon 7/9/12 Fri 7/27/12

Site Preparation 15 days Tue 7/10/12 Mon 7/30/12
Initial Site Survey 10 days Wed 7/11/12 Tue 7/24/12
Install Traffic Control Devices along Silver Lake Blvd. 3 days Tue 7/10/12 Thu 7/12/12
Existing Fence and Guard Rail Removal 1 day Tue 7/10/12 Tue 7/10/12
Clear and Grub Trees and Brush 15 days Tue 7/10/12 Mon 7/30/12
Construct Soil Staging Areas at GE Facility 3 days Wed 7/11/12 Fri 7/13/12
Construct Access Roads / Temporary Haul Road / Staging Areas 7 days Thu 7/12/12 Fri 7/20/12
Install Silt Fence at Shoreline 7 days Tue 7/10/12 Wed 7/18/12
Utility Protection 5 days Thu 7/19/12 Wed 7/25/12

Install Sheet Pile Dam / Weir at Housatonic Outfall 7 days Tue 7/17/12 Wed 7/25/12
Install Turbidity Curtains 2 days Tue 7/17/12 Wed 7/18/12
Erection of Temporary Sheetpile Wall 3 days Thu 7/19/12 Mon 7/23/12
Installation of Weir and Stop log System 2 days Tue 7/24/12 Wed 7/25/12

General Conditions 339 days Mon 7/9/12 Thu 10/31/13
Temporary Facilities 336 days Mon 7/9/12 Mon 10/28/13
Supervision 336 days Mon 7/9/12 Mon 10/28/13
Health and Safety Requirements 336 days Thu 7/12/12 Thu 10/31/13
Site Survey 336 days Mon 7/9/12 Mon 10/28/13
Dust Control 328 days Tue 7/10/12 Thu 10/17/13

Sediment / Soil Excavation Area 1 - Crew 1 37 days Thu 7/19/12 Fri 9/7/12
Survey Work Area 5 days Thu 7/19/12 Wed 7/25/12
Install Turbidity Curtain 1 day Thu 7/26/12 Thu 7/26/12
Removal of Debris 1 day Fri 7/27/12 Fri 7/27/12
Removal of Shoreline Sediments 10 days Fri 7/27/12 Thu 8/9/12
Removal of Bank Soils 15 days Fri 8/10/12 Thu 8/30/12
Removal of Upland Soils 10 days Fri 8/10/12 Thu 8/23/12
Transport and Stage at GE Facility 25 days Fri 7/20/12 Thu 8/23/12
Loadout Material for Disposal 12 days Thu 8/23/12 Fri 9/7/12

Backfill Excavation Area 1- Crew 1 12 days Fri 8/24/12 Mon 9/10/12
Survey Work Area 3 days Fri 8/24/12 Tue 8/28/12
Outfall Repairs / Abandonment 3 days Fri 8/24/12 Tue 8/28/12
Backfill Excavated Areas 12 days Fri 8/24/12 Mon 9/10/12

Cap & Armor Layers Excavation Area 1 - Crew 1 13 days Tue 9/11/12 Thu 9/27/12
Mechanically Place Isolation Cap Layer over Geotextile 10 days Tue 9/11/12 Mon 9/24/12
Mechanically Place Armor Stone Layer over Geotextile 10 days Tue 9/11/12 Mon 9/24/12
Placement of Gravel Habitat Layer 3 days Tue 9/25/12 Thu 9/27/12

Site Restoration Excavation Area 1 - Crew 1 11 days Fri 9/28/12 Fri 10/12/12
Placement of Topsoil/Sand in Armor Layer 2 days Fri 9/28/12 Mon 10/1/12
Topsoil and Seed Upland Transition 1 day Tue 10/2/12 Tue 10/2/12
Install Plantings as Indicated 10 days Fri 9/28/12 Thu 10/11/12
Remove Turbidity Curtain 1 day Fri 10/12/12 Fri 10/12/12

Installation of Sheet Pile Coffer Dam at Outfall SL-OF-14 5 days Fri 10/12/12 Thu 10/18/12
Install Sheet Piling at SL-OF-14 3 days Fri 10/12/12 Tue 10/16/12
Remove soils / Abandon SL-OF-14 2 days Wed 10/17/12 Thu 10/18/12

Shrub - Scrub Remedial Work - Crew 1 17 days Fri 10/19/12 Mon 11/12/12
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Task Name Duration Start Finish

Survey Work Area 1 day Fri 10/19/12 Fri 10/19/12
Construct Access Road to Excavation Area 1 day Mon 10/22/12Mon 10/22/12
Install Turbidity Curtain 1 day Tue 10/23/12 Tue 10/23/12
Remove Sediment in Lake 2 days Wed 10/24/12 Thu 10/25/12
Transport and Stage at GE Facility 2 days Wed 10/24/12 Thu 10/25/12
Backfill Excavated Area to Original Grade 1 day Fri 10/26/12 Fri 10/26/12
Mechanically Place 10 " of Isolation over Geotextile 5 days Fri 10/26/12 Thu 11/1/12
Place 8 " Topsoil over Isolation Area 1 day Fri 11/2/12 Fri 11/2/12
Mechanically Place Armor Stone & Habitat Layer 2 days Mon 11/5/12 Tue 11/6/12
Mechanically Place Topsoil in Armor Layer 1 day Wed 11/7/12 Wed 11/7/12
Install Plantings as Indicated 3 days Wed 11/7/12 Fri 11/9/12
Remove Turbidity Curtain 1 day Mon 11/12/12Mon 11/12/12
Loadout Material for Disposal 3 days Tue 10/30/12 Fri 11/2/12

Sediment / Soil Excavation Area 2 - Crew 2 51 days Tue 7/17/12 Tue 9/25/12
Survey Work Area 8 days Tue 7/17/12 Thu 7/26/12
Install Turbidity Curtain 2 days Mon 7/23/12 Tue 7/24/12
Removal of Debris 1 day Thu 7/26/12 Thu 7/26/12
Removal of Shoreline Sediments 6 days Thu 7/26/12 Thu 8/2/12
Install / Relocate Temporary Sheet Pile Cells 14 days Wed 7/25/12 Mon 8/13/12
Install Bracing at Parcel I9-9-24 5 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 8/10/12
Removal of Bank Soils 8 days Mon 8/13/12 Wed 8/22/12
Removal of Upland Soils 14 days Thu 8/23/12 Tue 9/11/12
Transport and Stage at GE Facility 12 days Mon 8/27/12 Tue 9/11/12
Loadout Material for Disposal 24 days Thu 8/23/12 Tue 9/25/12

Backfill Excavation Areas 2 - Crew 2 18 days Mon 8/27/12 Wed 9/19/12
Survey Work Area 5 days Mon 8/27/12 Fri 8/31/12
Outfall Repairs / Abandonment 15 days Mon 8/27/12 Fri 9/14/12
Backfill Excavated Areas 10 days Thu 9/6/12 Wed 9/19/12

Cap & Armor Layers Excavation Area 2 - Crew 2 11 days Thu 9/20/12 Thu 10/4/12
Mechanically Place Isolation Cap Layer over Geotextile 10 days Thu 9/20/12 Wed 10/3/12
Mechanically Place Armor Stone Layer over Geotextile 10 days Thu 9/20/12 Wed 10/3/12
Placement of Gravel Habitat Layer 2 days Wed 10/3/12 Thu 10/4/12

Site Restoration Excavation Area 2 - Crew 2 12 days Fri 10/5/12 Mon 10/22/12
Placement of Topsoil/Sand in Armor Layer 2 days Fri 10/5/12 Mon 10/8/12
Topsoil and Seed Upland Transition 3 days Tue 10/9/12 Thu 10/11/12
Install Plantings as Indicated 5 days Tue 10/9/12 Mon 10/15/12
Remove Turbidity Curtain 2 days Tue 10/16/12 Wed 10/17/12
Reinstall Guard Rails and Fence 5 days Tue 10/16/12 Mon 10/22/12

Sediment / Soil Removal Excavation Area 1 - Crew 2 13 days Mon 8/6/12 Wed 8/22/12
Survey Work Area 1 day Mon 8/6/12 Mon 8/6/12
Install / Relocate Turbidity Curtain 2 days Mon 8/6/12 Tue 8/7/12
Removal of Debris 1 day Wed 8/8/12 Wed 8/8/12
Removal of Shoreline Sediments 2 days Wed 8/8/12 Thu 8/9/12
Removal of Bank Soils 2 days Fri 8/10/12 Mon 8/13/12
Removal of Upland Soils 2 days Tue 8/14/12 Wed 8/15/12
Transport and Stage at GE Facility 6 days Wed 8/8/12 Wed 8/15/12
Loadout Material for Disposal 6 days Wed 8/15/12 Wed 8/22/12

Backfill - Excavation Area 1 - Crew 2 5 days Thu 8/23/12 Wed 8/29/12
Survey Work Area 1 day Thu 8/23/12 Thu 8/23/12
Outfall Repairs / Abandonment 3 days Thu 8/23/12 Mon 8/27/12
Backfill Excavated Areas 5 days Thu 8/23/12 Wed 8/29/12

Cap & Armor Layers - Excavation 1 - Crew 2 3 days Thu 8/30/12 Mon 9/3/12
Mechanically Place Isolation Cap Layer over Geotextile 2 days Thu 8/30/12 Fri 8/31/12
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Task Name Duration Start Finish

Mechanically Place Armor Stone Layer over Geotextile 2 days Thu 8/30/12 Fri 8/31/12
Placement of Gravel Habitat Layer 1 day Mon 9/3/12 Mon 9/3/12

Site Restoration - Excavation 1 - Crew 2 8 days Tue 9/4/12 Thu 9/13/12
Placement of Topsoil/Sand in Armor Layer 1 day Tue 9/4/12 Tue 9/4/12
Remove Temporary Access Roads from Exc. Area 2 - Crew 1 7 days Wed 9/5/12 Thu 9/13/12
Topsoil and Seed Upland Transition 1 day Thu 9/13/12 Thu 9/13/12
Install Plantings as Indicated 3 days Wed 9/5/12 Fri 9/7/12
Remove Turbidity Curtain 2 days Thu 9/6/12 Fri 9/7/12

Sediment / Soil Removal Excavation Area 3 - Crew 2 51 days Thu 9/20/12 Mon 12/3/12
Survey Work Area 3 days Thu 9/20/12 Mon 9/24/12
Install / Relocate Turbidity Curtain 2 days Tue 9/25/12 Wed 9/26/12
Removal of Debris 1 day Thu 9/27/12 Thu 9/27/12
Removal of Shoreline Sediments 6 days Thu 9/27/12 Thu 10/4/12
Install / Relocate Temporary Sheet Pile Cells 22 days Fri 10/5/12 Mon 11/5/12
Removal of Bank Soils 6 days Mon 10/22/12 Mon 10/29/12
Removal of Upland Soils 14 days Tue 10/23/12 Fri 11/9/12
Transport and Stage at GE Facility 18 days Fri 10/5/12 Tue 10/30/12
Loadout Material for Disposal 22 days Wed 10/31/12 Mon 12/3/12

Backfill - Excavation Area 3 - Crew 2 18 days Wed 10/31/12 Tue 11/27/12
Survey Work Area 1 day Wed 10/31/12 Wed 10/31/12
Outfall Repairs / Abandonment 5 days Wed 10/31/12 Tue 11/6/12
Backfill Excavated Areas 10 days Mon 11/12/12 Tue 11/27/12

Cap & Armor Layers - Excavation 3 - Crew 2 10 days Thu 11/15/12 Fri 11/30/12
Mechanically Place Isolation Cap Layer over Geotextile 5 days Thu 11/15/12 Wed 11/21/12
Mechanically Place Armor Stone Layer over Geotextile 5 days Mon 11/19/12 Tue 11/27/12
Placement of Gravel Habitat Layer 3 days Wed 11/28/12 Fri 11/30/12

Site Restoration - Excavation 3 - Crew 2 19 days Mon 11/26/12 Thu 12/20/12
Placement of Topsoil/Sand in Armor Layer 3 days Mon 12/3/12 Wed 12/5/12
Remove Temporary Access Roads from Exc. Area 3 - Crew 2 8 days Mon 12/3/12 Wed 12/12/12
Topsoil and Seed Upland Transition 2 days Wed 12/12/12 Thu 12/13/12
Install Plantings as Indicated 5 days Fri 12/14/12 Thu 12/20/12
Remove Turbidity Curtain 1 day Mon 11/26/12 Mon 11/26/12

Sediment / Soil Removal Excavation Area 3 - Crew 1 55 days Thu 11/8/12 Wed 1/30/13
Survey Work Area 3 days Thu 11/8/12 Mon 11/12/12
Install / Relocate Turbidity Curtain 2 days Thu 11/15/12 Fri 11/16/12
Removal of Debris 1 day Mon 11/19/12Mon 11/19/12
Removal of Shoreline Sediments 3 days Tue 11/20/12 Mon 11/26/12
Remove Temporary Sheet Pile Cells in Excavation 3 Crew 2 10 days Wed 11/28/12 Tue 12/11/12
Removal of Bank Soils 6 days Tue 11/27/12 Tue 12/4/12
Removal of Upland Soils 16 days Wed 12/5/12 Fri 12/28/12
Transport and Stage at GE Facility 22 days Tue 11/27/12 Fri 12/28/12
Loadout Material for Disposal 22 days Mon 12/31/12 Wed 1/30/13

Backfill - Excavation Area 3 - Crew 1 12 days Thu 12/27/12 Mon 1/14/13
Survey Work Area 1 day Mon 12/31/12 Mon 12/31/12
Outfall Repairs / Abandonment 10 days Mon 12/31/12 Mon 1/14/13
Backfill Excavated Areas 10 days Thu 12/27/12 Thu 1/10/13

Cap & Armor Layers - Excavation 3 - Crew 1 7 days Fri 1/11/13 Mon 1/21/13
Mechanically Place Isolation Cap Layer over Geotextile 5 days Fri 1/11/13 Thu 1/17/13
Mechanically Place Armor Stone Layer over Geotextile 5 days Fri 1/11/13 Thu 1/17/13
Placement of Gravel Habitat Layer 2 days Fri 1/18/13 Mon 1/21/13

Site Restoration - Excavation 3 - Crew 1 8 days Fri 1/18/13 Tue 1/29/13
Placement of Topsoil/Sand in Armor Layer 2 days Tue 1/22/13 Wed 1/23/13
Remove Temporary Access Roads from Exc. Area 3 - Crew 1 4 days Thu 1/24/13 Tue 1/29/13

Mechanically Place Armor Stone Layer over Geotextile
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Task Name Duration Start Finish

Topsoil and Seed Upland Transition 2 days Thu 1/24/13 Fri 1/25/13
Install Plantings as Indicated 2 days Mon 1/28/13 Tue 1/29/13
Remove Turbidity Curtain 2 days Fri 1/18/13 Mon 1/21/13

Winter Demobilization 8 days Wed 1/30/13 Fri 2/8/13
Decontaminate Heavy Equipment 3 days Wed 1/30/13 Fri 2/1/13
Demobilize Heavy Equipment from Site 5 days Mon 2/4/13 Fri 2/8/13
Removal of Temporary Office Trailers and Utilities 3 days Wed 2/6/13 Fri 2/8/13

Winter Shutdown 2012 to 2013 35 days Mon 2/11/13 Fri 3/29/13

General Remobilization 2013 Work 11 days Mon 4/1/13 Mon 4/15/13
Mobilize and Install Temporary Office Trailers 3 days Mon 4/1/13 Wed 4/3/13
Installation of Temporary Utilities 5 days Mon 4/1/13 Fri 4/5/13
Deliver Earth Moving Equipment 5 days Mon 4/1/13 Fri 4/5/13
Deliver Cap Equipment 5 days Tue 4/2/13 Mon 4/8/13
Mobilize Water Based Equipment 5 days Tue 4/9/13 Mon 4/15/13

Isolation Cap Equipment Setup 15 days Mon 4/8/13 Fri 4/26/13
Construct Staging Pad at SL 21 - 22 Area 2 days Mon 4/8/13 Tue 4/9/13
Install Loading Dock Ramp 2 days Wed 4/10/13 Thu 4/11/13
Erection of Land Based Process Equipment 12 days Tue 4/9/13 Wed 4/24/13
Fabricate HDPE Feedline System & Place in Water 8 days Wed 4/10/13 Fri 4/19/13
Erection of Water Based Material Spreader System 5 days Mon 4/22/13 Fri 4/26/13

Site Preparation 25 days Tue 4/16/13 Mon 5/20/13
Removal of Lake Debris 15 days Tue 4/16/13 Mon 5/6/13
Transport Debris to GE Facility 5 days Tue 5/7/13 Mon 5/13/13
Load Debris for Disposal 5 days Tue 5/14/13 Mon 5/20/13

Isolation Cap Installation 59 days Wed 4/24/13 Mon 7/15/13
Installation and Relocation of Silt Curtain 59 days Wed 4/24/13 Mon 7/15/13
Place First 8 " lift in 1 " increments 41 days Mon 4/29/13 Mon 6/24/13
Place Second 6 " lift in 2 " increments 15 days Tue 6/25/13 Mon 7/15/13

Isolation Cap Equipment Takedown 12 days Tue 7/16/13 Wed 7/31/13
Removal of Feedline from Lake 3 days Tue 7/16/13 Thu 7/18/13
Breakdown HDPE Feedline System 4 days Fri 7/19/13 Wed 7/24/13
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Place and Grade Topsoil and Hydroseed Area 1 day Thu 8/1/13 Thu 8/1/13
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